

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







Wisconsin

54155



UGWA DEHOLUM YATEKE Bocause of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION 72-11-6-6

WHEREAS The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin in times past have given easements for construction of public utilities which have been constructed on federal lands,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Purcell Powless, the Oneida Tribal chairman, is hereby authorized to investigate an easement given to the city of Green Bay for the property of Margaret Summers, and to also investigate the assessment levied on the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Business Committee is composed of nine members of whom <u>9</u> were present at a meeting duly called and convened on this <u>6</u> day of <u>Mrv</u>, 1972; and that the foregoing resolution has been adopted by a vote of <u>9</u> for, <u>0</u> against, and <u>0</u> abstained; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Margaret Doptati

Oneidas bringing sev-Oneidas bringing sev-eral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.